PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richardson Energy, Inc.	04/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James J. Richardson	
Street Address:	60 Joyce Street	
City:	Safety Harbor	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34695	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6263838
Patent Number:	5435274
Patent Number:	5826548
Patent Number:	6113748
Patent Number:	6153058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-8073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-226-0440

Email: firm@tampaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Pettis, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1210 Millennium Parkway, Suite 2010
Address Line 4: Brandon, FLORIDA 33511-0833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-3674-000 (5) RICHARDSON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Pettis, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0219

500093982

Total Attachments: 1

source=5 PATENTS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARDSON ENERGY, INC., having an address 60 Joyce Street, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of an undivided two-thirds (2/3) interest in the following U.S. Patents:

6,263,838;

5,435,274;

5,826,548;

6,113,748; and

6,153,058.

WHEREAS, JAMES J. RICHARDSON, a United States Citizen, having an address of 60 Joyce Street, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said two-thirds (2/3) of the entire right, title and interest in into said patents listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer under the Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, its two-thirds (2/3) right, title and interest in into the said patents listed above, and any and all equivalent rights thereto which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, re-issues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would of been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment by its President on the date given below.

William H. Richardson, Jr., President

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0221